UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 0414650000

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/25/2004 07:36 AM Pg: 1 of 3

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

Affidavit of Missing or Lost Assignment

LOAN NO.: 0004920765

S. Ofalt, Document Control Officer, Being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he/she is employed with Fairbanks Capic Corp. 10401 Deerwood Park Blvd., Jacksonville, FL 32256 and is authorized by the note holder to make this affidavit.

That notwithstanding the fact that an assignment(s) has have not been recorded, the undersigned is the current holder and/or Custodian of the note secured by the Mortgage/Deed of Trust dated 01/31/03 and recorded 02/18/03, as Instrument No. 0030227355, Book 1/P, Page N/A, in the amount of \$338,300.00, wherein Mark Dussrard unmarried is/are the Mortgagor/Trust or and People's Choice Home Loan, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation is/are the Mortgagee/Trustee, concerning real property located in Cook County, IL.

Property Address: 238 N Crest , Bartlett, IL 60103

That the undersigned below, having possession of the original Note and Mr. gage/Deed of Trust described above, hereby states that the said note had been properly endorsed to Fairbanks Capital Corp in trust for Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, National Association, as trustee for the Structured Asset Investment Loan Trust, SAIL 2003-BC3, 10401 Deerwood Park Blvd., Jacksonville FL 32256. There are no further endorsements of said Note.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: See Exhibit "A" attached

TAX ID: 06-35-104-023

DATED: May 3, 2004

Fairbanks Capital Corp.

By: S. Ofalt, Document Control Officer

200

gill

0414650000 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Florida	}
County of Duval)

On May 3, 2004, before me Robin C. Willoughby, notary public, personally appeared S. Ofalt, Document Control Officer, of Fairbanks Capital Corp., personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) described to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument and that such individual(s) made such appearance be for the undersigned in the County of Duval, State of Florida.

Robin C. Willoughby Notary Public ROBIN C. WILLOUGHBY
MY COMMISSION # CC 933461
EXPIRES: May 3, 2004
Bonded Thru Notery Public Underwriters

SOOT COUNTY CLOPT'S OFFICE

Document Prepared P. Robin Willoughby: 100

10401 Deerwood Park Blvd., Jacksonville, FL

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: ALTA REALESTATE SERVICES 10401 DEERWOOD PARK BLVD. JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256

UNOFFICIA LIDGO PY

EXHIBIT "A": LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 7 IN TAYLOR'S SECOND DDITON TO BARTLETT, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTER OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON APRIL 2, 1959 AS DOCUMENT LR 1852682, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TAX NO. 06-35-104-023-0000

Commonly known as:

238 NORTH CREST AVENUE BARTLETT, IL 60103

PIERCE ASSOCIATES
Attorneys for Plaintiff
Twelfth Floor
18 South Michigan Avenue
Chicago, Illinois 60603
PA0308322